SUPERLUMINESCENT  DIODES  (SLDS)
Recommended Controller / Mount Options
Item # Mount Diode Driver TEC Controller
CLD1015
LM14S2  -  -
ITC4000 Series Use with LM14S2 Mount
LDC200 Series Use with LM14S2 Mount -
TED200C Use with LM14S2 Mount  -

20 dB Optical Bandwidth (nm)c - 50 - - 50 -
RMS Gain Ripple (dB) (Click for Plot)c - 0.03 0.15 - 0.03 0.15
Output Spectrum (Click to Enlarge)
LIV Plot (Click to Enlarge)
Fiber Type 780HP 780HP
a. Full specifications are available by clicking on the Specs tab above.
b. The center wavelength with these devices is defined by an average weighted by the relative
amplitude and may not correspond to peak power or the FWHM center wavelength due to
the variability of the spectrum shape.
c. At Operating Current
d. Corresponds to the output of the fiber pigtail.
830 nm Superluminescent Diodes
In order to support OCT imaging applications, these SLDs are designed with a low gain ripple no larger than 0.15 dB (RMS) and a typical ripple value 0.03 dB
(RMS). More information on Thorlabs' SLDs for OCT systems can be found here.
Part Number Description Price Availability
SLD830S-A10 13 mW SLD, CWL = 830 nm, FWHM = 20 nm, Butterfly Pkg, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,721.76 Today
Pin Description Pin Description
1 + TEC 14 - TEC
2 Thermistor 13 Case
3 NC 12 NC
4 NC 11 SLD Cathode
5 Thermistor 10 SLD Anode
6 NC 9 NC
7 NC 8 NC
Superluminescent Diode Performance:
Item #
Center
Wavelengtha
Output
Power
Bandwidth (3
dB)
Optical
Spectrum
LIV
Curvesb
Benchtop
Source
SLD830S-A10 830 nm 13 mW 20 nm N/A
SLD830S-A20 830 nm 22 mW 20 nm N/A
SLD1050S 1050 nm 8 mW 50 nm N/A
SLD1050P 1050 nm 8 mW 50 nm N/A
SLD1023S 1280 nm 15 mW 45 nm N/A
SLD1021S 1310 nm 12.5 mW 85 nm S5FC1021S
SLD1018x 1310 nm 30 mW 45 nm
S5FC1018S
S5FC1018P
SLD1325 1325 nm 10 mW 100 nm (Min) N/A
SLD1550x-A1 1550 nm 1.0 mW 110 nm N/A
SLD1550x-A2 1550 nm 2.0 mW 90 nm
S5FC1550S-A2
S5FC1550P-A2

b. The center wavelength with these devices is defined by an average weighted by the relative amplitude and will not
correspond to peak power or the FWHM center wavelength due to the variability of the spectrum shape.
c. The connector key is aligned to the slow axis of the PM fiber.
Part Number Description Price Availability
SLD1021S 12.5 mW SLD, CWL 1310 nm, FWHM = 85 nm, Butterfly Pkg, SM Fiber, FC/APC $2,003.28 Today
SLD1018S 30 mW SLD, CWL 1310 nm, FWHM = 45 nm, Butterfly Pkg, SM Fiber, FC/APC $2,326.62 Lead Time
SLD1018P 30 mW SLD, CWL 1310 nm, FWHM = 45 nm, Butterfly Pkg, PM Fiber, FC/APC $2,482.68 Today
1325 nm Superluminescent Diode
The SLD1325 is designed to have a broad bandwidth of >100 nm for improved resolution when used in Spectral Domain Optical Coherence Tomography (SD-OCT)
systems. This SLD is packaged with an integrated TEC and thermistor for temperature control, as well as an optical isolator for enhanced optical stability. More
information on Thorlabs' SLDs for OCT systems can be found here.
Part Number Description Price Availability
SLD1325 10 mW (Min) SLD, CWL = 1325 nm, FWHM = 100 nm (Min), Butterfly Pkg, SM Fiber, FC/APC $3,452.70 Today
1550 nm Superluminescent Diodes
Part Number Description Price Availability
SLD1550S-A1 1.0 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 110 nm, Butterfly Package, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,564.68 Today
SLD1550P-A1 1.0 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 110 nm, Butterfly Package, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,700.34 Today
SLD1550S-A2 2.5 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 90 nm Butterfly Package, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,564.68 Today
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
SLD1550P-A2 2.5 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 90 nm, Butterfly Package, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,700.34 Today
SLD1005S 22 mW SLD, CWL= 1550 nm, FWHM = 50 nm, Butterfly Pkg, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,815.60 Today
SLD1550S-A40 Customer Inspired!40 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 33 nm, Butterfly Package, SM Fiber, FC/APC $2,055.30 Today
SLD1550P-A40 Customer Inspired!40 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 33 nm, Butterfly Package, PM Fiber, FC/APC $2,190.96 Today